PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Additional assignee to be added. previously recorded on Reel 020326 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Execution Dates: November 28, 2007 and December 3, 2007.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki IBE	11/28/2007
Junya Kitamura	11/28/2007
Isao AOKI	11/28/2007
Hiroaki MIZUNO	11/28/2007
Yoshiyuki KOBAYASHI	12/03/2007
Nobuyuki NAGAYAMA	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIMI INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1-1, Chiryo, 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho	
City:	Kiyosu-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	Aichi 452-8502	

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED	
Street Address:	3-6, Akasaka, 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	Tokyo 107-8481	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0335

500471484

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011.2-13792-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 13

source=13792US01_Elect_Filing_Transmit_Assign_20080225#page1.tif

source=13792US01_Req_Corr_Assign_20080225#page1.tif

source=13792US01_New_Assign_Record_Cvr_20080225#page1.tif

source=13792US01_Copy_AssignFiled_20080225#page1.tif

source=13792US01_Copy_AssignFiled_20080225#page2.tif

source=13792US01_Copy_AssignFiled_20080225#page3.tif

source=13792US01_Copy_AssignFiled_20080225#page4.tif

source=13792US01_Copy_AssignFiled_20080225#page5.tif

source=13792US01_RecordedAssign_20080225#page1.tif

source=13792US01_RecordedAssign_20080225#page2.tif

source=13792US01_RecordedAssign_20080225#page3.tif

source=13792US01_RecordedAssign_20080225#page4.tif

source=13792US01_RecordedAssign_20080225#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0336

USPTO

1/9/2008 8:20:29 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

:SCOTT Q VIDAS COMPANY:6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 01/07/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500433489 Stylesheet Version v1 1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Name 11/28/2007 Hiroyuki IBE 11/28/2007 Isao AOKI 11/28/2007 Junya KITAMURA 11/28/2007 Hiroaki MiZUNO 12/03/2007 Yoshiyuki KOBAYASHI 12/03/2007 Nobuyuki NAGAYAMA RECEIVING PARTY DATA FUJIMI INCORPORATED Name: 1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho Street Address: Kiyosu-shi City: JAPAN State/Country: Alchi 452-8502 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type 11931675 Application Number: Ŧ CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (952)563-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 952-563-3000 Phone: svidas@vaslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Scott Q Vidas 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 1: Suite 400 Address Line 2: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O11 2-13792-US01

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0337 USPTO 1/9/2008 8:20:29 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

SCOTT Q. VIDAS COMPANY: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 3

source=13792US01_Electronic_Filing_Transmit_Assign#page1.tif

source=13792US01_Assignment_20080107#page1.tif

source=13792US01_Assignment_20080107#page2 tif

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the u	on, the receipt and sufficiency undersigned inventor(s) hereby:
 Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) 	jointly to
1. FUJIMI INCORPORATED which has a bus 1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho Japan,	siness office at o, Kiyosu-shi, Aichi 452-8502
2. TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED which has a 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	business office at 107-8481 Japan,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES and interest in any and all inventions in, application(s) based upon, and Patinformation which is disclosed in the THERMAL SPRAY POWDER, METHOD FOR FORM AND PLASMA RESISTANT MEMBER (File No) for which I(w for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No)	s and improvements disclosed tent(s) granted upon the application entitled: HING THERMAL SPRAY COATING, e) have executed an application November 28 & December 3, 2007.
2) Authorize and request the Commission and all Letters Patents resulting from division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEES.	m said application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and dowhich are reasonably necessary in command application, as well as any derivant/or the enforcement of patents rest	nection with the prosecution of vative applications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	eside my(our) signature(s).
1) Hiroyuki Ibe Name: Hiroyuki IBE	Date: November 28, 2007
2) ISQO AOKI Name: Isao AOKI	Date: November 28, 2007
3) Junya Atamura Name: Junya KITAMURA	Date: November 28, 2007
4) Hiroaki Mizuno Name: Hiroaki MIZUNO	Date: November 28, 2007
5) Yashiyuki Kobayashi Name: Yoshiyuki KOBAYASHI	Date: December 3, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0339

Nobruguki Nagayama	Date:	December 3, 2007
Name: Nobuyuki NAGAYAMA		
witness: Kazuto Sato	_ Date:	November 28, 2007
witness: Koji Mitsuhashi	Duto	December 3, 2007
Witness: '/	Date:	December 3, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 02/25/2008